1
0.1
50MAX10MAX
±2
±0.55±0.2
250MAX 250OVR
±3°
±3°

NUMBER
YAZAKI INLINE MATING
PART NUMBER KEYWAY COLOR
X = BLOCKED CAVITY
6.3 2.8 6.3 2.8 1.2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
7298-1001-30 7198-1001-30 7297-1013-30 A BLACK
7298-1007-40 7198-1007-40 7297-1019-40 B LIGHT GRAY
7298-3114-10 7198-3114-10 7297-3120-10 C DARK GRAY
7298-1001-30:R
mm7298-1001-30:MR
(52.0) g
PART NO.
CH. CODE
ISSUE MARK
TRIAL PART NO.
TREAT.
& FIN.
DWG NO.
NAME
MATL.
SPEC.
3
DRAWNDESIGN
ANGLESCLUNIT
CUSTOMER DWG NO.
DWG DATE
CHECKEDCHECKED
DWG SOURCE
APPROVED
DWG TYPE
VENDOR NO.
VENDOR
OFFICE
CUSTOMER PART NO.
CUSTOMER
MASSSPECIFIED
21 3 4 5 6 7
A
B
C
D
E
7654321
E
D
C
B
A
YAZAKI CORPORATION
YNA
ESTHER
CRESWELL
10-05-2017
7298-1001-30, ETC.
40P (2Px6.3mm + 10Px2.8mm + 28Px1.2mm)
SEE TABLE 1
2/1
N/A
GO TO FILE>PROPERTIES TO CHANGE NOTES IN TITLE BLOCK
GO TO TOOLS> OPTIONS> DOCUMENT PROPERTIES TO CHANGE DRAFTING STANDARD TO LATEST ANSI-MODIFIED
NOTES:
   1.  PARTS MUST BE PURCHASED FROM YAZAKI.
   2.  PARTS MUST BE FREE OF FLASH AND OTHER IMPERFECTIONS THAT AFFECT FUNCTION.
   3.  APPLICABLE TERMINAL: SEE DRAWING C-1534326     (TYCO 1.2mm MCON)
                                                   SEE DRAWING 13543112       (DELPHI 1.2mm OCS)
                                                              MAX WIRE OD: 2.40mm (CAVITIES 1, 6, 7, 12)
                                                              MAX WIRE OD: 1.90mm (CAVITIES 2-5, 8-11)
   4.  MATING PART NUMBER: SEE TABLE 2.
   5.  CONNECTOR TO CONNECTOR MATING FORCE = (68N) MAX WITH ALL CAVITIES POPULATED WITH
                                                                                              TYCO 1.2mm MCON.
   6.  TERMINAL INSERTION FORCE INTO CONNECTOR: TYCO 1.2mm MCON = (7.9N) MAX.
   7.  PART SATISFIES PF.90012, CHANGE LEVEL A, (T2/V1/S1/MF3).